Maine law.
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PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. "221 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the senate of the CHAP. 293. 
fiftieth legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing 
on the fourth day of January, and' ending on the twenty-seventh 
day of February, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight 
hundred and seventy-one. 

~ 
.. . 
c2~ DISTRICTS. NAMES. ...1iJ 
Q"O 

'" g~ " r.:I 8 ... :s "'<3-:0 

First ., ......•..... Joseph C. Roberts ......... 105150 
John B. Nealley .......... 115150 
Joseph Hobson. . . . . . . . . .. 85150 

Second . ........... Marquis D. L. Lane ..... " 85150 
Same, as President pro tern. 

Henry Carvill.. . . . . . . . . . .. 30150 
Samuel F. Pedey... . . . . . .. 95150 
Oharles J. Morris. . . . . . . .. 60150 

Third ............. Thomas P. Cleaves ........ 115150 
Same, as President pro tern. 

Otis Hayford,Jr .......... 110150 

Fourth . ........... Daniel Holland. . . . . . . . . . .. 50 150 

Fifth . ............. Edwin R. French. . . . . . . . .. 75 150 

Sixth ... ........... Joseph W. Spaulding ...... 20150 

Seventh . ........... Joshua Gray .............. 10.150 
George E. Minot ........ " 20 150 
Reuben Foster. . . . . . . . . . .. 25 150 
Same, as President pro tern. 

Jj)ighth ......... .... Franklin R. Webber ....... 65150 
Moses French. . . . . . . . . . . .. 55150 

Ninth ... ........... John G. Mayo ............ 125150 

Tenth . ............ Timothy Fuller ............ 125 150 
Charles Buffum, President.. 80300 
John B. Nickels ........... 100150 

Eleventh . .......... Samuel E. Smith. . . . . . . . .. 55 150 

Twelfth .. .......... Edwin Smith, Jr. . . . . . . . .. 60150 
Ruggles S. Torrey.. . . . . . .. 95150 

Thirteenth ...... .... Thomas W. Vose... ... .... 90150 
Same, as President pro tern. 

Nehemiah Smart.. . ... .... 70150 

Fourteenth . ........ Hiram S. Bartlett ......... 110150 
Sylvanus T. Hinks ..... ... 95150 

-'" "'0 I>Q .... 
./;:"0 
.. iil 
c2~ 
+> .. -a "0 

"'l1iJ 

In 00 
1'T3 00 
167 00 

167 00 
4 00 

156 00 
169 00 
162 00 

1'T3 00 
4 00 

172 00 

160 00 

165 00 

154 00 

152 00 
154 00 
155 00 

4 00 

163 00 
161 00 

175 00 

175 00 
316 00 
170 00 

161 00 

162 00 
169 00 

168 00 
4 00 

164 00 

17200 
169 00 
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PAY ROLL OJ!' THE SENATE. 

MEMBERS OF SENATE, (CONTINUED.) 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. 

--------- ---------------,-,-1----
Fifteenth .. ......... Daniel T. Sawyer ......... 175150 

Putnam Rolfe ............. 205 150 

Sixteenth . ......... David Dudley ............. 235150 

OFFICERS. 

OFFICE. NAMES. 

185 00 
191 00 

191 00 

Secretary ....... Samuel W. Lane. • . . . . . . . . 5 
Same, for making up J oUl'llal 

300 pOl 00 

and filing papers .... , ... . 
For indexing ............. . 

Ass't Secretary. Herbert M. Heath. . . . . . . .. 10 
:Messenger ...... J abez Marriner. . . . . . . . . .. 65 

300 00 
125 00 

250 252 00 
225 238 00 

Same, for extra services .... 
Ass't Messenger James H. Banks. . . . . . . . .. 45 
Page ........... Harry V. Rutherford.. . .. . 5 
Reporter ....... George E. Brackett.. . . . . .. 65 

50 00 
225 234 00 
150 151 00 
295 308 00 

CHAPLAINS. 

Rev. Mr. 1'.iartiil ................................... . 
II Cram ................... eO ••••••• o •••••••• 

tt Upjohn .................................. . 
" Mool ...................................... . 
II Penney .................................. . 
it Rickel ..................................... . 
II Emerick ............................... , ... . 
II Sargent .......... 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

II Drew ... o ••••••••• 0 •••••••• : ••••••••••••• 

" Qllinby ........... '" .. " ................. . 
" Fl"ench., .... " ..... '" ......... '" ....... .. 
II Heath .................................. . 
II Fuller ................................... . 
I I Cortiss ...... ~ .... . '. . . . . .. . .............. . 
I ( Hel"ring .................................. . 
,t Leffingwell ............................... . 
(I Morse ................................... . 
II Paille .................................... . 
" Park ........ I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

It Stockbridge .............................. . 

$9 00 
9 00 

12 00 
9 00 

12 00 
9 00 
6 00 
6 00 
3 00 
6 00 
9 00 
6 00 
6 00 -
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
3 00 
6 00 
6 00 



PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

·{)ltaptel" 293. 
Resolve on the po.y roU of the senate. 
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CHAP. 293. 

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in l'ay roll of senate. 

the foregoing pay roll, the sums set against their names respec-
tively, amounting in the whole to the sum of seven thousand foul' 
hundred and sixty-four dollars. 

Approved February 27, 1871. 
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